
2024-2025 Western New Mexico University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-23   Conf: 4-18   Home: 3-10   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Okoye, Matthew 19-19 680 35.8 97-272 .357 32-106 .302 94-121 .777 22 67 89 4.7 35 0 50 52 3 30 320 16.8
08 Kelly, Carson 28-28 967 34.5 123-329 .374 35-127 .276 104-115 .904 16 68 84 3.0 35 1 74 82 1 23 385 13.8
03 Marin, Isaiah 11-11 335 30.5 55-119 .462 15-47 .319 21-28 .750 8 58 66 6.0 23 1 23 33 0 17 146 13.3
01 Adams , Quincy 4-4 117 29.3 14-41 .341 1-10 .100 9-13 .692 6 10 16 4.0 10 0 3 11 3 5 38 9.5
23 McCallum, James 28-18 619 22.1 64-137 .467 16-36 .444 53-72 .736 66 61 127 4.5 64 1 12 32 5 10 197 7.0
00 Wall, Aiden 27-12 686 25.4 61-179 .341 31-93 .333 29-41 .707 21 78 99 3.7 42 0 34 40 2 16 182 6.7
12 Black, Donovan 26-21 627 24.1 63-168 .375 19-46 .413 25-39 .641 42 93 135 5.2 69 2 23 49 16 13 170 6.5
10 Williams , Jalen 4-3 82 20.5 8-19 .421 4-8 .500 5-10 .500 6 11 17 4.3 12 2 7 6 0 4 25 6.3
24 Nkomba, Yves 28-17 505 18.0 52-111 .468 0-3 .000 28-45 .622 30 67 97 3.5 74 5 9 35 21 7 132 4.7
20 Jones , Nathan 26-7 361 13.9 40-95 .421 1-12 .083 14-21 .667 29 37 66 2.5 28 0 9 31 6 10 95 3.7
05 Casaus, Judah 17-0 222 13.1 21-71 .296 6-25 .240 2-3 .667 2 27 29 1.7 19 0 9 16 3 7 50 2.9
15 Diallo, Sidy 3-0 25 8.3 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 0 2 2 0.7 4 0 0 3 0 1 8 2.7
22 MacKay, Wyatt 20-0 179 9.0 19-52 .365 1-10 .100 15-21 .714 11 24 35 1.8 21 0 5 9 1 5 54 2.7
07 Milivojevic, Marko 18-0 195 10.8 13-36 .361 0-2 .000 4-10 .400 10 22 32 1.8 22 0 4 12 15 1 30 1.7
Total 28 5600 200.0 634-1634 .388 161-525 .307 403-542 .744 289 641 930 33.2 458 12 262 431 76 149 1832 65.43
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 791-1792 .441 183-564 .324 403-547 .737 346 696 1042 37.2 493 11 379 335 94 247 2168 77.43

Team Statistics WNMU OPP
SCORING 1832 2168
    Points Per Game 65.4 77.4
    Scoring Margin -12.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 634-1634 791-1792
    Field Goal Pct .388 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-525 183-564
    3PT FG Pct .307 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 403-542 403-547
    FT Pct .744 .737
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 14.4
REBOUNDS 930 1042
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 262 379
    Assists Per Game 9.4 13.5
TURNOVERS 431 336
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.1
STEALS 149 247
    Steals Per Game 5.3 8.8
BLOCKS 76 94
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,050 3,703
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-158 13-285
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-98

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Western N.M. 912 920 1832
Opponents 1049 1119 2168

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Westminster (UT) L 50-83 50
11/09/24 at Adams St. L 80-88 150
11/15/24 at Fort Lewis L 62-71 598
11/16/24 vs Colorado Mesa L 73-76 145

* 11/23/24 at Sul Ross St. W 69-57 150
11/26/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 71-74 107

* 12/05/24 at St. Mary's (TX) L 50-67 468
* 12/07/24 at St. Edward's L 58-96 95

12/11/24 SOUTHWEST (NM) W 67-60 89
* 12/17/24 DBU L 71-84 136
* 12/19/24 UT TYLER L 62-67 56
* 01/03/25 ANGELO ST. L 63-75 145
* 01/05/25 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN L 64-80 125
* 01/09/25 at Midwestern St. L 53-82 212
* 01/11/25 at Lubbock Christian W 81-76 198
* 01/16/25 at West Tex. A&M L 62-90 935
* 01/18/25 at Eastern N.M. L 72-101 0
* 01/23/25 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 78-73 242
* 01/25/25 TEX. A&M INT'L L 62-65 226
* 01/30/25 at Tex. Permian Basin L 66-83 178
* 02/01/25 at Angelo St. L 73-79 619
* 02/06/25 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 53-61 205
* 02/08/25 MIDWESTERN ST. L 46-68 153
* 02/13/25 EASTERN N.M. L 70-97 196
* 02/15/25 WEST TEX. A&M L 58-83 148
* 02/20/25 at Cameron L 74-98 0
* 02/22/25 at Okla. Christian L 62-66 100
* 02/27/25 SUL ROSS ST. W 82-68 222

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Western New Mexico University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-18   Home: 2-9   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Okoye, Matthew 19-19 680 35.8 97-272 .357 32-106 .302 94-121 .777 22 67 89 4.7 35 0 50 52 3 30 320 16.8
08 Kelly, Carson 22-22 757 34.4 98-271 .362 27-106 .255 92-100 .920 15 54 69 3.1 29 1 63 67 1 19 315 14.3
03 Marin, Isaiah 5-5 143 28.6 23-48 .479 7-19 .368 10-13 .769 2 29 31 6.2 9 1 8 18 0 5 63 12.6
00 Wall, Aiden 21-12 575 27.4 54-160 .338 27-84 .321 22-29 .759 14 61 75 3.6 36 0 23 32 2 14 157 7.5
23 McCallum, James 22-16 519 23.6 53-112 .473 15-34 .441 41-58 .707 58 51 109 5.0 52 1 10 16 4 8 162 7.4
12 Black, Donovan 20-19 517 25.9 48-129 .372 16-41 .390 17-29 .586 31 83 114 5.7 51 1 17 42 15 12 129 6.5
10 Williams , Jalen 3-2 61 20.3 4-13 .308 2-6 .333 4-7 .571 3 9 12 4.0 7 1 6 4 0 4 14 4.7
24 Nkomba, Yves 22-11 378 17.2 38-76 .500 0-2 .000 19-31 .613 25 48 73 3.3 52 3 7 24 18 5 95 4.3
15 Diallo, Sidy 2-0 20 10.0 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 0 2 2 1.0 3 0 0 3 0 1 8 4.0
05 Casaus, Judah 17-0 222 13.1 21-71 .296 6-25 .240 2-3 .667 2 27 29 1.7 19 0 9 16 3 7 50 2.9
20 Jones , Nathan 20-4 249 12.5 22-58 .379 1-8 .125 8-13 .615 17 27 44 2.2 25 0 4 19 3 5 53 2.7
22 MacKay, Wyatt 18-0 150 8.3 14-43 .326 0-8 .000 11-17 .647 10 19 29 1.6 18 0 3 9 1 4 39 2.2
07 Milivojevic, Marko 12-0 129 10.8 10-20 .500 0-1 .000 4-10 .400 7 14 21 1.8 19 0 4 8 9 0 24 2.0
Total 22 4400 200.0 486-1278 .380 133-440 .302 324-434 .747 222 502 724 32.9 355 8 204 325 59 114 1429 64.95
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 625-1405 .445 144-438 .329 322-430 .749 266 559 825 37.5 387 10 314 247 77 183 1716 78.00

Team Statistics WNMU OPP
SCORING 1429 1716
    Points Per Game 65.0 78.0
    Scoring Margin -13.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 486-1278 625-1405
    Field Goal Pct .380 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-440 144-438
    3PT FG Pct .302 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 324-434 322-430
    FT Pct .747 .749
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 14.6
REBOUNDS 724 825
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 204 314
    Assists Per Game 9.3 14.3
TURNOVERS 325 248
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.3
STEALS 114 183
    Steals Per Game 5.2 8.3
BLOCKS 59 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.5
ATTENDANCE 1,854 2,955
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-169 11-269
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Western N.M. 729 700 1429
Opponents 844 872 1716

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 at  Sul Ross St. W 69-57 150
12/05/24 at  St. Mary's (TX) L 50-67 468
12/07/24 at  St. Edward's L 58-96 95
12/17/24 DBU L 71-84 136
12/19/24 UT TYLER L 62-67 56
01/03/25 ANGELO ST. L 63-75 145
01/05/25 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN L 64-80 125
01/09/25 at  Midwestern St. L 53-82 212
01/11/25 at  Lubbock Christian W 81-76 198
01/16/25 at  West Tex. A&M L 62-90 935
01/18/25 at  Eastern N.M. L 72-101 0
01/23/25 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 78-73 242
01/25/25 TEX. A&M INT'L L 62-65 226
01/30/25 at  Tex. Permian Basin L 66-83 178
02/01/25 at  Angelo St. L 73-79 619
02/06/25 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 53-61 205
02/08/25 MIDWESTERN ST. L 46-68 153
02/13/25 EASTERN N.M. L 70-97 196
02/15/25 WEST TEX. A&M L 58-83 148
02/20/25 at  Cameron L 74-98 0
02/22/25 at  Okla. Christian L 62-66 100
02/27/25 SUL ROSS ST. W 82-68 222


